South East Milton Keynes - Strategic Urban Extension Development Framework Supplementary Planning Document (SEMK SPD)

Adoption Statement

Town and Country Planning (Local Planning) (England) Regulations 2012 (as amended)

Milton Keynes Council formally adopted the South East Milton Keynes - Strategic Urban Extension Development Framework Supplementary Planning Document (SEMK SPD) on 11 January 2022.

The SEMK SPD supports policies in Milton Keynes Council's Plan:MK 2016 – 2031 (adopted March 2019). This document will be considered a material consideration in the determination of planning applications submitted to the Council. This SPD, together with a Consultation Statement setting out the responses received and what modifications have been made to the document as a result, are available to view on the Council's website: https://www.milton-keynes.gov.uk/planning-and-building/planning-policy/south-east-milton-keynes-strategic-urban-extension

Any person with sufficient interest in the decision to adopt the SPD may apply to the High Court for permission to apply for judicial review of that decision, and any such application must be made promptly and in any event not later than 3 months after the date on which the SPD was adopted.